SPECIFIC

ADJUST­

MENTS

BALANCE

BEFORE PRO RATA

PRO RATA ADJUST·

ADJUSTMENTS MENTS

BALANCE

PER

STAFF

PERCENT

OF WEIGHTED

TOTAL COST COST

1.

2.

3.

4.

COMMON STOCK

RETAINED EARNINGS

PAID IN CAPITAL

OTHER COMMON EQUITY

5; TOTAt€OMMON EQUITY

6. LONG TERM DEBT

7. NOTE-PAYABLE-CENTER STATE

TOTAL LONG TERM DEBT

8. CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

9. TOTAL

$100

(196,846)

111,317

Q
($85,429)

43,349

52,782

$96,131

384

$11.086

($100)

153,497

(111,317)

43,349

$85,429

(43,349)

Q
($43,349)

64

$42,144

$0

(43,349)

0

43,349

$0 $0

0 0

52,782 Q
$52,782 $0

448 Q

$53230 ~

RANGE OF REASONABLENESS

RETURN ON EQUITY

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

$0

0

65,574

$65,574

448

$66.022

f):000/610:85% 0:00%

0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

7.50% 7.45%

99.32%

6.00% 0.04%

7.49%

LOW HIGH

9,85%

7.49%

- 28­

Docket No. 090414-WU
Date: October 14, 2010

PINECREST RANCHES INC.

TEST YEAR ENDED 6/30/09
SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME

(PHASE I)

TEST

YEAR PER

UTILITY

~ TAFF

ADJl.STMENTS

STAFF

ADJUSTED

TEST YEAR

SCHEDULE NO. 3-A

DOCKET NO. 090414-WU

ADJUST.

FOR REVENUE

INCREASE REQUIREMENT

OPERATING REVENUES $51,497 $233 i!l51,730 $2,811 $54,541

5.43%

OPERATING EXPENSES:

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 46,807 (2,424) 44,383 0 44,383

DEPRECIATION (NET) 0 2,561 2,561 0 2,561

AMORTIZATION 0 0 0 0 0

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 202 2,324 2,526 126 2,652

INCOME TAXES Q Q Q Q Q

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $47,009 $2,460 $49.469 $126 $49,596

OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) $4.488 ~ ~

WATER RATE BASE $31.405 $66.022 $66.022

RATE OF RETURN 14.29% 3.42% 7.49% I

- 29­

-~ ....-~----.--...------------­

Docket No. 090414-WU
Date: October 14,2010

SCHEDULE NO. 3-8

TEST YEAR ENDED 6/30/09

PINECREST RANCHES INC.
PAGE 1 OF 2

ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME DOCKET NO. 090414-WU

(PHASE I)

WATER

OPERATING REVENUES

a. To reflect the appropriate test year revenu es. 	 $1,289

b. To reflect appropriate Mis. service revenUE s (1.056)

Subtotal m.3